# P09000095445

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		

Office Use Only

WD9000048397



72.35 ( ) 4 B ( 72.4 ) ( ) (

10/29/09--01020--014

\*\*87.50

FLED 99 0CT 29 PH 2: 33

NCL

### **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: \_

# ENERGY SOLUTIONS USA, CORP. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee ✓ \$78.75
Filing Fee
& Certificate of Status

□ \$78.75	\$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy	
	& Certificate of	
	Status	
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED		

FROM:

**RENE A. FONSECA** 

Name (Printed or typed)

12900 CYNTHIA LANE

Address

CLERMONT, FL 34715 City, State & Zip

9546638779

Daytime Telephone number

ENERGYSOLUTIONSUSA@GMAIL.COM

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

10/30/09 CORPORATE DETAIL RECORD SCREEN 11:23 AM NUM: L08000075955 ST:FL INACTIVE/FL LIM LIAB FLD: 08/07/2008 EFF: 08/01/2008 LAST: ADMIN DISSOLUTION FOR ANNUAL REPORT FLD: 09/25/2009 TOTAL CONTR: 0.00 NAME : ENERGY SOLUTIONS USA, LLC PRINCIPAL: 1907 REDFIELD LANE ADDRESS ORLANDO, FL 32837-7431 US RA NAME : KAMALVAND, SARA C RA ADDR : 1907 REDFIELD LANE ORLANDO, FL 32837-7431 US ANN REP : \* NONE FILED \*

1. MENU, 3. MGR/MEM, 4. EVENTS, 7. LIST, 8. NEXT, 9. PREV

ENTER SELECTION AND CR:



RECEIVED 09 NOV 20 AH IO: 28 DIVISION OF CORPORATION

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 30, 2009

RENE A. FONSECA 12900 CYNTHIA LANE CLERMONT, FL 34715

SUBJECT: ENERGY SOLUTIONS USA, CORP. Ref. Number: W09000048397

We have received your document for ENERGY SOLUTIONS USA, CORP. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an administratively dissolved/revoked entity. Names of administratively dissolved/revoked entities are not available for one year from the date of administrative dissolution/revocation unless the dissolved/revoked entity provides the Department of State with an affidavit or letter stating that they have no intention of reinstating, therefore, releasing the name for use to another entity.

### Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The Florida Statutes require an entity to designate a street address for its principal office address. A post office box is not acceptable for the principal office address. The entity may, however, designate a separate mailing address. The mailing address may be a post office box.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2010 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6869.

Christine Haney Senior Clerk Letter Number: 909A00034414 New Filing Section

Division of Comparations DO BOY 6997 Tallahassaa Flamida 99914

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621; F.S. (Profit)

### ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Energy Solutions.org, Corp.

ENERGY SOLUTIONS USA, CORP. Erier gy Solutions or

# ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal street address and mailing address, if different is:

12900 cynthia Lane. 34715 Clermont, FL

## ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: OFFERT TO THE PUBLIC ALTERNATIVE ENERGY SOLUTIONS

### ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 100

### ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s): **RENE A. FONSECA / PRESIDENT** 12900 CYNTHIA LANE CLERMONT, FL 34715

### ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

**RENE A. FONSECA 12900 CYNTHIA LANE** CLERMONT, FL 34715

### ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Rene A. Fonseca 12900 Cynthia Lane Clermont, Fl 34715

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent Signature/Incorporator

10 / 26 / 2009		
Date		
10 /26 / 2009		
Date		

2000 - 2000 2000 - 2000 2000 - 2000	60	
	001	्राव
	29	
	PH	$\Box$
97 - JA	Ņ	
ала 1	ယ္	

ς.

1.1